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August 1, 2019 

Here’s How to Get in Touch with Peer Mentors  
The Peer Network website is currently undergoing maintenance. In the meantime, use 
this bulletin to contact peer mentors 

The Peer Network is a partnership that has created a group of peer mentors who municipal leaders, 
including councillors and administrators, can contact to obtain advice and/or assistance to help address 
municipal disputes. Partnering organizations include the Rural Municipalities of Alberta, the Alberta 
Urban Municipalities Association, the Local Government Administration Association, and the Alberta 
Rural Municipal Administrators Association. Each partnering organization has two mentors representing 
their association. 

The Peer Network website is currently undergoing maintenance and will be unavailable in the coming 
weeks. Because municipal disputes can happen anytime, it is important that municipal leaders have 
access to peer mentors when they need it. Peer mentor contact information is as follows: 

Name Title Phone Email 

Luc Mercier CAO, MD of 
Bonnyville 

780.826.3171, ext. 9200 lmercier@md.bonnyville.ab.ca 

Joulia 
Whittleton 

CAO, County of 
Grande Prairie 

780.532.9722, ext. 1157 jwhittleton@countygp.ab.ca 

Martin Taylor CAO, Town of Hinton 780.865.6003 townmanager@hinton.ca 

Tom Goulden Town Manager, Town 
of Stony Plain 

780.963.2151 tgoulden@stonyplain.com 

Tom Burton Councillor, MD of 
Greenview 

780.512.1558 tburton@RMAlberta.com 
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Phyllis 
Kobasiuk 

Councillor, Parkland 
County 

780.968.8422 pkobasiuk@parklandcounty.com 

Charlene 
Smylie 

Mayor, Village of 
Wabamun 

780.892.2699 csmylie@wabamun.ca 

Cathy Heron Mayor, City of St. 
Albert 

780.459.1606 mayorheron@stalbert.ca 

 

For enquiries, please contact: 

Wyatt Skovron 
Policy Analyst 
wyatt@RMAlberta.com 

Tasha Blumenthal 
Director of External Relations & Advocacy 
tasha@RMAlberta.com 
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